months offset each other to a certain degree at group level.

5.8 Restatement of prior years’ consolidated financ ial statements

IAS 19 Revised

IAS 19 Revised became effective for the financial year beginning 1 October 2013. The Group has
adopted IAS 19 Revised retrospectively and has restated the comparative periods included in these
interim financial statements.

The quantitative impact of these restatements is reflected accordingly in the consolidated statement of
profit or loss, consolidated statement of comprehensive income, consolidated balance sheet and
statement of changes in consolidated equity.

The following tables summarise the impact of the above changes on the Group’s primary financial
statements. There is no impact of the restatement on the consolidated statement of profit or loss and
consolidated statement of comprehensive income since these are the first interim financial statements
prepared in accordance with IAS 34.

Consolidated balance sheet as at 1 October 2012

As reported
€ (000’s)

Restatement
€ (000’s)

As restated
€ (000’s)

Assets

Deferred income tax assets 8’035 (374) 7’661

Total non-current assets 1’217’264 (374) 1’216’890

Total assets 1’389’739 (374) 1’389’365

Equity and liabilities

Retained earnings (199’552) 1’039 (198’513)

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 204’530 1’039 205’569

Total equity 204’530 1’039 205’569

Retirement benefit obligations 22’161 (1’413) 20’748

Total non-current liabilities 1’003’906 (1’413) 1’002’493

Total liabilities 1’185’209 (1’413) 1’183’796

Total equity and liabilities 1’389’739 (374) 1’389’365

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements
30 June 2014

 17 / 24

Consolidated balance sheet as at 30 September 2013

 As reported

€ (000’s)
Restatement

€ (000’s)
As restated

€ (000’s)

Assets

Deferred income tax assets 12’639 (587) 12’052

Total non-current assets 1’163’263 (587) 1’162’676

Total assets 1’364’606 (587) 1’364’019

Equity and liabilities

Retained earnings (196’562) 861 (195’701)

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 215’952 861 216’813

Total equity 215’952 861 216’813

Retirement benefit obligations 15’669 (1’448) 14’221

Total non-current liabilities 967’128 (1’448) 965’680

Total liabilities 1’148’654 (1’448) 1’147’206

Total equity and liabilities 1’364’606 (587) 1’364’019

Statement of changes in consolidated equity

 As reported
€ (000’s)

Restatement
€ (000’s)

As restated
€ (000’s)

Retained
earnings

Equity
attributable to
equity holders

of the parent
and total

equity
Retained
earnings

Equity
attributable to
equity holders

of the parent
and total

equity

2012

Balance at 30 September (199’552) 204’530 1’039 (198’513) 205’569

2013

Net profit/(loss)  397 397 (129) 268 268

Other comprehensive income 2’593 11’025 (49) 2’544 10’976

Balance at 30 September (196’562) 215’952 861 (195’701) 216’813

6 Segmental reporting

The Group is organised and managed internally within four geographical regions. Each of these
regions comprises countries which offer a similar portfolio of products and services to consumers and
customers. Together with the headquarters these segments represent the reportable segments of the
Group, as follows:

Region France: includes operating entities in France.

Region UK: includes operating entities in the United Kingdom and in Ireland.